its affiliates incur in connection with negotiating and 
maintaining relations with such third parties, or any 
corporate purposes NFSI deems appropriate. 

3. PAYMENTS.

a. Upon the execution of this Agreement,
Operator shall pay NFSI an initial fee in the amount 
of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500). 
The initial fee is fully earned and non-refundable. 

b. Operator shall pay all invoices for the NF
Products it purchases for sale at the Approved 
Location in full amount not more than thirty (30) days 
after receipt of the applicable invoice. The specific NF

[...]

Operator shall have no contractual right, nor shall
NFSI have any contractual obligation, to extend the
term of this Agreement following its initial expiration.
However, should the parties mutually determine to
extend the term, NFSI shall require Operator to pay
a fee equal to Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty
Dollars ($3,750) (in addition to other requirements
other than paying a renewal fee).

8. DEFAULT/TERMINATION.

a. Operator shall be deemed to be in default
under this Agreement, and all rights granted herein 
shall automatically terminate without notice to 
Operator, if:

[...]

under this Agreement, nor permit the Transfer of any
direct or indirect interest in Operator, without the prior
written consent of NFSI. If NFSI approves any such
Transfer, then among other conditions to its approval
and the effectiveness of said Transfer, Operator shall
pay NFSI a transfer fee of One Thousand One
Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($1,125), or fifteen
percent (15%) of the then-applicable initial fee being
charged to new Branded Menu Program Operators,
whichever is greater, as well as any and all sums then
owed to NFSI and/or its distributors. NFSI has the
right to transfer this Agreement (and all or any part of

[...]

its affiliates incur in connection with negotiating and 
maintaining relations with such third parties, or any 
corporate purposes NFSI deems appropriate. 

3. PAYMENTS.

Upon the execution of this Agreement, Operator 
shall pay NFSI an initial fee in the amount of Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500).  The 
initial fee is fully earned and non-refundable. 

4. TRADEMARK USE.  In connection with
Operator’s use of the Trademarks, the parties agree
that:

a. An area of the Approved Location will be
dedicated to the Branded Menu Program Operation, 
including preparation, marketing and sale of AT

[...]

Operator shall have no contractual right, nor shall
NFSI have any contractual obligation, to extend the
term of this Agreement following its initial expiration.
However, should the parties mutually determine to
extend the term, NFSI shall require Operator to pay
a fee equal to Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty
Dollars ($3,750) (in addition to other requirements
other than paying a renewal fee).

8. DEFAULT/TERMINATION.

a. Operator shall be deemed to be in default
under this Agreement, and all rights granted herein 
shall automatically terminate without notice to 
Operator, if:

[...]

Agreement, nor permit the Transfer of any direct or
indirect interest in Operator, without the prior written

consent of NFSI.  If NFSI approves any such 
Transfer, then among other conditions to its 
approval and the effectiveness of said Transfer, 
Operator shall pay NFSI a transfer fee of One 
Thousand, One Hundred and Twenty-Five Dollars 
($1,125), or fifteen percent (15%) of the then-
applicable initial fee being charged to new Branded 
Menu Program Operators, whichever is greater, as 
well as any and all sums then owed to NFSI and/or 
its distributors.   

10. GENERAL PROVISIONS.

a. This document is the complete agreement